



\$~31

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7919/2017

MD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.K.P.Sundar Rao and Ms.Seema
Meena, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Ms.Divyani Sehgal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

08.09.2017

This is a fresh petition. The prayer made in the petition is seeking a quashing of the recommendation of the Fee Hike Committee (earlier Justice Anil Dev Singh Committee which has now been substituted by Justice Anil Kumar Committee). The petition also impugns the order dated 29.5.2017 issued by respondent no.1.

Learned counsels for the parties point out that connected petitions have been transferred to the Division Bench as the Division Bench is also seized of the same issue and the next date before the Division Bench is 25.9.2017.

Subject to orders of Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice, put up this petition before the Division Bench on 12.9.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 08, 2017

ndn