



\$~115

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7919/2017**

MD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. K.P. Sundar Rao, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent
Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

% 25.09.2017

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, on instructions, states that 75% of the principal amount, in terms of the order dated 6th September, 2017 has been deposited with the Registrar General of this Court.

An intimation in this behalf shall be sent to the Directorate of Education, GNCTD by the learned counsel for the petitioner forthwith who will verify the correctness thereof.

Subject to the above, no further steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the disposal of the petition.

Renotify on 27.10.2017.



Copy of this order be given *dasti* under signature of the Court Master to the learned counsel for the parties.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017/acm