



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7919/2017**

MD MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishan, Senior Advocate
with Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, Mr.
Sanjeev Kumar Jha and Ms. R.
Gayathri Manasa, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ramesh Singh, ASC for GNCTD.
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) GNCTD with Mr. Devesh
Dubey, Advocate for DOE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **07.02.2018**

For further arguments on behalf of the Schools, list on
16.02.2018 and 19.02.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

DEEPA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 07, 2018/as